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PRODUCT FEATURES:
• 5 Comforting LED Colour Options.
• Gently squeeze the trunk to move through light sequence
• 15, 30 or 60 Minute Auto-Off Timer

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:
1.  This unit is powered by two “AA” batteries, which are included. You 

can also purchase an AC adaptor on our website at https://www.
homedics.co.uk/.

2.  To install batteries, use a flat head screwdriver to detach the battery 
door screw. Insert two “AA” batteries into the compartment on the 
bottom according to the polarity indicated. Replace the battery 
compartment door and tighten the screw to secure.

Note: We recommend using Alkaline batteries for longer battery life.
It is time to change the batteries when the light becomes faint or 
stops.
Colour-changing Light:
1. Press the button on the trunk of the elephant to turn on. 
2. Press again to manually move through 5 LED options. 
3.  Press and hold button (3 seconds) and nightlight will slowly cycle 

through colours automatically.
4. Press button again to stop on preferred colour. 
5. Press again to turn off.
Using the Auto-Timer:
1.  Press the TIMER button to toggle through the different timer 

settings – 15, 30, or 60 minutes. 
2. The corresponding LED will illuminate your selection. 
3.  The unit will automatically shut off after the selected time is 

reached. 
4.  If you choose to keep the light on continuously again, toggle 

through the TIMER button until the green LED light is not 
illuminated on any of the time choices.

Note: Do not select the TIMER if you wish to keep the light on 
continuously.

MAINTENANCE:
To Store
You may leave the unit on display, store it in its box or a cool, dry place. 
Batteries should be removed prior to storage.
To Clean
Wipe off dust with a damp cloth. NEVER use liquids or abrasive cleaner 
to clean. Do not immerse in water.

CREATE THE PERFECT ENVIRONMENT FOR YOUR BABY
Thank you for purchasing the MyBaby by HoMedics Comfort Creatures Elephant nightlight. The nightlight will help 
provide a decorative appeal that can grow with your child.

TIMER BUTTON

POWER BUTTON
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT :
• 5 choix de lumières LED réconfortantes
• Appuyez doucement sur la trompe pour choisir la couleur
• Minuteur à arrêt automatique 15, 30 ou 60 minutes

MODE D’EMPLOI :
1.  Cette unité est alimentée par deux piles AA qui sont fournies. Vous 

pouvez également acheter un adaptateur secteur sur notre site Web 
https://www.homedics.co.uk/.

2.  Pour insérer les piles, utilisez un tournevis à tête plate pour dévisser 
la vis de fixation du clapet des piles. Insérer deux piles AA dans le 
compartiment à la base, conformément au sens de polarité indiqué. 
Remettre en place le clapet du compartiment des piles et serrer la 
vis pour garantir une fixation sûre.

Remarque : Nous recommandons l’utilisation de piles Alkaline pour 
garantir une durée de vie des piles plus longue.
Changer les piles quand la lumière faiblit ou s’éteint.
Éclairage d’ambiance multicolore :
1.  Appuyez sur le bouton situé au bout de la trompe de l’éléphant pour 

allumer la veilleuse. 
2.  Appuyez de nouveau pour choisir manuellement parmi les 5 choix 

de lumières LED. 
3.  Appuyez et maintenez le bouton enfoncé (3 secondes) pour faire 

défiler automatiquement les différentes couleurs.
4.  Appuyez de nouveau sur le bouton pour sélectionner la couleur de 

votre choix. 
5. Appuyez de nouveau sur le bouton pour éteindre la veilleuse.
Fonctionnement du minuteur automatique :
1.  Appuyez sur le bouton du MINUTEUR pour parcourir les différentes 

durées proposées : 15, 30 ou 60 minutes. 
2. Le voyant LED s’allume pour confirmer votre sélection. 
3.  La veilleuse s’éteindra automatiquement après l’écoulement du 

délai sélectionné. 
4.  Pour activer de nouveau la lumière continue, parcourez les options 

du MINUTEUR jusqu’à ce que le voyant LED vert ne soit plus allumé 
sur aucune des options de durée.

Remarque : Ne pas sélectionner le bouton du MINUTEUR si vous 
souhaitez activer la lumière continue.

ENTRETIEN :
Rangement
Vous pouvez laisser la veilleuse sortie ou la ranger dans sa boîte, dans 
un endroit frais et sec. Enlever les piles avant de ranger l’unité.
Nettoyage
Essuyer la poussière à l’aide d’un chiffon humide. NE JAMAIS utiliser 
de nettoyant liquide ou abrasif pour le nettoyage. Ne pas plonger dans 
l’eau.

CRÉEZ L’ENVIRONNEMENT PARFAIT POUR VOTRE ENFANT :
Merci d’avoir acheté la Veilleuse Éléphant MyBaby Comfort Creatures de HoMedics. La veilleuse crée un 
environnement rassurant pour éliminer la peur du noir de votre enfant

BOUTON  
DE MINUTEUR 

BOUTON  
DE MARCHE/ARRÊT 
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SCHAFFEN SIE DIE PERFEKTE UMGEBUNG FÜR IHR BABY:
Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf des Nachtlichts MyBaby Comfort Creatures Elephant von HoMedics. Das Nachtlicht hilft 
Ihnen bei der Dekoration, die mit Ihrem Kind wachsen kann.

PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN:
• 5 tröstende LED Farbvarianten.
•  Drücken Sie den Rüssel leicht zusammen, um sich durch die 

Lichtvarianten zu bewegen.
• Auto-Aus Timer nach 15, 30 und 60 Minuten

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG:
1.  Dieses Gerät benötigt 2 x „AA“-Batterien, die im Lieferumfang 

enthalten sind. Sie können über unsere Website https://www.
homedics.co.uk/ auch ein AC-Netzteil erwerben.

2.  Um die Batterien einzulegen, verwenden Sie bitte einen Flachkopf-
Schraubendreher, um die Schraube des Batteriefach-Deckels zu 
lösen. Setzen Sie zwei „AA“-Batterien in das Batteriefach am Boden 
ein und achten Sie dabei auf die angegebene Polarität. Schließen 
Sie das Batteriefach wieder und ziehen Sie die Schraube sicher fest.

Hinweis: Wir empfehlen die Verwendung von alkalischen Batterien für 
eine längere Lebensdauer der Batterie.
Die Batterien müssen ausgetauscht werden, wenn das Licht schwächer 
wird oder ausgeht.
Licht mit Farbwechsel
1.  Drücken Sie auf die Taste am Rüssel des Elefanten, um ihn 

einzuschalten. 
2.  Drücken Sie erneut, um sich manuell durch die 5 LED-Optionen zu 

schalten. 
3.  Halten Sie die Taste (3 Sekunden lang) gedrückt und das Nachtlicht 

schaltet automatisch langsam durch die Farben.
4.  Drücken Sie die Taste erneut, um auf Ihrer Lieblingsfarbe anzuhalten. 
5.  Drücken Sie die Taste noch einmal, um das Licht auszuschalten.
Verwendung des Auto-Timers:
1.  Drücken Sie die TIMER-Taste, um zwischen den verschiedenen 

Timer-Einstellungen - 15, 30 oder 60 Minuten - hin- und 
herzuschalten. 

2. Die entsprechende LED leuchtet auf Ihrer Auswahl auf. 
3.  Das Gerät schaltet sich nach Erreichen der eingestellten Zeit 

automatisch ab. 
4.  Wenn Sie das Licht wieder auf kontinuierlich haben möchten, 

schalten Sie durch die TIMER-Taste, bis die grüne LED auf keiner der 
Zeitauswahlen leuchtet.

Hinweis: Wählen Sie den TIMER nicht, wenn Sie möchten, dass das 
Licht kontinuierlich leuchtet.

PFLEGE:
Aufbewahrung
Sie können das Gerät auf dem Regal stehen lassen, in seiner 
Verpackung oder an einem anderen kühlen und trockenen Ort lagern. 
Vor der Lagerung sollten die Batterien entfernt werden.
Reinigung
Staub mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen. Zum Reinigen NIEMALS 
flüssige Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuermittel verwenden. Nicht in 
Wasser eintauchen.

TIMER-TASTE

NETZSCHALTE



ES  I  5

CREE EL ENTORNO PERFECTO PARA SU BEBÉ:
Gracias por comprar la lamparita de noche en forma de elefante MyBaby de HoMedics Comfort Creatures.  
La lamparita de noche es una bonita decoración que acompañará la infancia de sus hijos.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO:
• LED con 5 agradables opciones de color.
• Presione suavemente la trompa para pasar de una opción a otra.
• Temporizador de apagado automático tras 15, 30 o 60 minutos.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:
1.  La unidad funciona con dos pilas «AA», que vienen incluidas. 

También puede comprar un adaptador de CA en nuestro sitio web 
https://www.homedics.co.uk/.

2.  Para meter las pilas, use un destornillador de punta plana para 
sacar el tornillo de la tapa de las pilas. Inserte dos pilas “AA” en 
el compartimento del fondo respetando la polaridad indicada. 
Vuelva a poner la tapa del compartimento y apriete el tornillo para 
asegurarse de que no se abra la tapa.

Nota: Recomendamos que use pilas alcalinas para que duren más.
Cuando la luz empiece a desvanecerse, es señal de que debe cambiar 
las pilas.
Luz que cambia de color:
1. Pulse el botón en la trompa del elefante para encender la luz. 
2. Vuelva a pulsarlo para recorrer manualmente las 5 opciones de LED. 
3.  Mantenga pulsado el botón (3 segundos) y la lamparita recorrerá 

lentamente las opciones de color automáticamente.
4. Vuelva a pulsarlo para detenerlo en el color que más le guste. 
5. Púlselo de nuevo para apagar la luz.
Uso del temporizador automático:
1.  Pulse el botón del temporizador para alternar la duración: 15, 30 o 

60 minutos. 
2. Un LED iluminará su selección. 
3.  La unidad se apagará automáticamente una vez transcurrida la 

duración determinada. 
4.  Si quiere volver a usar la opción de luz continua, vaya presionando el 

botón del temporizador hasta que el piloto verde deje de iluminarse 
en los tiempos seleccionables.

Nota: No seleccione el botón del temporizador si lo que quiere es que 
la lamparita ilumine de forma continua.

MANTENIMIENTO:
Para guardarla
Puede dejar la unidad expuesta o puede guardarla en su caja en un 
lugar fresco y seco. Antes de guardarla, es aconsejable que extraiga 
las pilas.
Para limpiarla
Limpie el polvo con un paño húmedo. NUNCA utilice líquidos o 
productos abrasivos para limpiarla. No la sumerja en agua.

BOTÓN DEL 
TEMPORIZADOR 

BOTÓN DE 
ENCENDIDO 
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CREA L’AMBIENTE PERFETTO PER IL TUO BEBÈ:
Grazie per aver acquistato la luce da notte Comfort Creatures Elefante MyBaby by HoMedics. Questa luce da notte è 
un grazioso decoro che accompagnerà il tuo bambino durante la crescita.

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO:
• 5 luci LED confortevoli.
•  Premere delicatamente la proboscide per cambiare il colore della 

luce.
• Timer di 15, 30 o 60 minuti per l’autospegnimento

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO:
1.  Questa unità è alimentata da due batterie “AA” (incluse). È inoltre 

possibile acquistare un adattatore AC sul nostro sito Internet 
all’indirizzo https://www.homedics.co.uk/.

2.  Per inserire le batterie, rimuovere il coperchio del vano batterie 
usando un cacciavite piatto. Inserire due batterie “AA” nel vano 
posizionato sul fondo rispettando la polarità indicata. Riposizionare 
il portellino del vano batterie e stringere la vite.

Nota: Raccomandiamo l’uso di batterie Alkaline per una vita utile 
maggiore.
È ora di sostituire le batterie quando la luce si affievolisce o si spegne.
Luce colorata cangiante:
1. Premere il pulsante sulla proboscide dell’elefante per accenderla. 
2. Premere di nuovo per scorrere manualmente le 5 opzioni LED. 
3.  Tenere premuto il pulsante (3 secondi) e la luce cambierà 

lentamente colore in automatico.
4.  Premere nuovamente il pulsante per arrestare la selezione sul colore 

prescelto. 
5. Premere nuovamente per spegnere la luce.
Impostazione del timer automatico:
1.  Premere il pulsante TIMER per selezionare l’impostazione 

desiderata: 15, 30 o 60 minuti. 
2. La luce LED corrispondente si illuminerà. 
3.  L’unità si spegnerà automaticamente al termine del tempo 

selezionato. 
4.  Se si desidera mantenere la luce accesa, continuare a premere 

il pulsante TIMER finché non si accenderà la luce LED verde in 
corrispondenza del tempo prescelto.

Nota: Non selezionare il TIMER se si desidera tenere la luce 
costantemente accesa.

MANUTENZIONE:
Stoccaggio
L’apparecchio può essere lasciato in vista oppure conservato 
nell’apposita confezione in un luogo fresco e asciutto. Si consiglia di 
rimuovere le batterie prima di un periodo di inutilizzo.
Pulizia
Rimuovere la polvere con un panno umido. Non usare MAI liquidi o 
detergenti abrasivi per pulire l’apparecchio. Non immergere in acqua.

PULSANTE  
DEL TIMER 

PULSANTE 
ACCENSIONE/

SPEGNIMENTO 



P  I  7

CRIE O AMBIENTE PERFEITO PARA O SEU BEBÉ:
Obrigado por adquirir o Comfort Creatures Elephant da coleção MyBaby da HoMedics. As luzes de presença são uma 
atração decorativa que podem crescer com o seu filho.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO:
• 5 opções de cores LED reconfortantes.
• Aperte suavemente a tromba para percorrer as opções de luz
•  Temporizador que se desliga automaticamente após 15, 30 ou 60 

minutos

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO:
1.  Esta unidade é alimentada por duas pilhas “AA”, que estão 

incluídas. Pode também adquirir um adaptador CA no nosso site em 
https://www.homedics.co.uk/.

2.  Para colocar as pilhas, utilize uma chave de fendas de extremidade 
plana para desapertar o parafuso da tampa das pilhas. Insira duas 
pilhas “AA” no compartimento na parte inferior de acordo com a 
polaridade indicada. Volte a colocar a tampa do compartimento das 
pilhas e aperte o parafuso.

Nota: Recomendamos utilizar pilhas alcalinas para uma maior 
autonomia.
Quando a luz começar a ficar fraca ou se desligar, é altura de trocar as 
pilhas.
Luz que muda de cor:
1. Prima o botão na tromba do elefante para ligá-lo. 
2. Prima novamente para percorrer manualmente as 5 opções de LED. 
3.  Ao manter o botão premido (3 segundos), a luz de presença percorre 

lentamente as cores de forma automática.
4. Pressione novamente o botão para parar na cor preferida. 
5. Prima-o novamente para desligá-lo.
Utilizar o temporizador automático:
1.  Prima o botão TEMPORIZADOR para alternar entre as diferentes 

definições do temporizador — 15, 30 ou 60 minutos. 
2. O LED correspondente irá iluminar a sua seleção. 
3. A unidade desliga-se automaticamente após o tempo selecionado. 
4.  Se optar por manter a luz ligada ininterruptamente, alterne pelo 

botão TEMPORIZADOR até que o LED verde não esteja iluminado em 
nenhuma das escolhas.

Nota: Não selecione o botão TEMPORIZADOR se pretender manter a luz 
acesa ininterruptamente.

MANUTENÇÃO:
Para armazenar
Pode deixar a unidade em exposição ou armazená-la na respetiva caixa 
num lugar fresco e seco. As pilhas devem ser retiradas antes de se 
armazenar o produto.
Para limpar
Limpe o pó com um pano húmido. NUNCA utilize líquidos nem 
produtos de limpeza abrasivos para proceder à limpeza. Não mergulhe 
em água.

BOTÃO DO 
TEMPORIZADOR 

BOTÃO DE 
ALIMENTAÇÃO 
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CREËER DE PERFECTE OMGEVING VOOR JE BABY:
Bedankt voor het aanschaffen van het MyBaby by HoMedics Comfort Creatures Olifant nachtlampje. Het nachtlampje 
biedt een decoratieve aantrekkingskracht die met je kind mee kan groeien.

PRODUCTKENMERKEN:
• 5 geruststellende led-kleuropties.
• Knijp zachtjes in de slurf om van verlichtingsoptie te wisselen
• Timer voor automatisch uitschakelen: na 15, 30 of 60 minuten

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:
1.  Deze eenheid werkt op twee AA batterijen, die meegeleverd zijn. 

Je kunt ook een AC-adapter kopen op onze website, https://www.
homedics.co.uk/.

2.  Gebruik om batterijen te plaatsen een platte schroevendraaier om 
het batterijklepje los te schroeven. Plaats twee AA-batterijen zoals 
aangegeven volgens de polariteit in de houder aan de onderkant 
van het apparaat. Zet het batterijklepje weer op zijn plaats en draai 
de schroeven vast.

Let op: We bevelen Alkalinebatterijen aan voor een langere 
levensduur van de batterijen.
Het is tijd om de batterijen te vervangen wanneer het licht zwakker 
wordt of stopt.
Van kleur veranderend licht:
1. Druk op de knop op de slurf van de olifant om aan te zetten. 
2. Druk nogmaals om handmatig door 5 led-opties te gaan. 
3.  Houd de knop ingedrukt (3 seconden) en de nachtlamp zal 

langzaam automatisch van kleur wisselen.
4. Druk nogmaals op de knop om op de gewenste kleur stil te zetten. 
5. Druk nogmaals om uit te schakelen.
De automatische timer gebruiken:
1.  Druk op de toets TIMER om de verschillende timerinstellingen te 

wisselen - 15, 30 of 60 minuten te selecteren. 
2. De bijbehorende LED gaat branden bij je keuze. 
3.  Het apparaat wordt na de geselecteerde tijd automatisch 

uitgeschakeld. 
4.  Als je weer de constante verlichting wil kiezen, wissel dan tussen de 

standen van de TIMER-knop totdat het groene lampje niet oplicht 
bij een van de tijdkeuzes.

Let op: Stel de TIMER-knop niet in als je het licht constant aan wil 
laten.

ONDERHOUD:
Opslag
Je kunt de eenheid ergens laten staan, hem in zijn doos bewaren, 
of hem op een koele, droge plaats opslaan. Voordat je hem opslaat, 
moeten de batterijen verwijderd worden.
Reinigen
Afstoffen met een vochtige doek. NOOIT vloeibare of agressieve 
reinigingsmiddelen gebruiken voor reiniging. Niet onderdompelen 
in water.

TIMERKNOP

AAN-/UITKNOP
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SKAP ET PERFEKT MILJØ FOR DIN BABY:
Takk for at du kjøpte MyBaby nattlys av HoMedics Comfort Creatures Elephant. Dekorativt og sjarmerende nattlys 
som kan gi en trygghet som vokser med barna.

PRODUKTEGENSKAPER:
• Fem beroligende LED fargevalg.
• Klem lett på snabelen for å endre farger
• Timer for automatisk avstengning på 15, 30 eller 60 minutter

BRUKERVEILEDNING:
1.  Enheten benytter to “AA” batterier, hvilket er inkludert. Du kan 

kjøpe en AC-adapter på vår hjemmeside https://www.homedics.
co.uk/.

2.  For å montere batteriene bruker du en flat skrutrekker for å løsne 
skruen i batterilokket. Sett inn to AA-batterier i batterirommet i 
samsvar med indikert polaritet. Sett batterilokket på plass igjen, 
monter skruen og trekk den til.

NB: Vi anbefaler å benytte alkaliske batterier for lengre batteritid.
Det er på tide å bytte batterier når lyset blir svakt eller slukker.
Fargeskiftende lys:
1. Trykk inn knappen på elefantens snabel for å skru på. 
2. Klem igjen for å manuelt gå gjennom de fem LED valgene. 
3.  Klem og hold knappen (i tre sekunder) for å automatisk gå gjennom 

fargesyklusen.
4. Trykk igjen for å stoppe på foretrukket farge. 
5. Trykk på nytt for å slå av.
Å bruke automatisk tidsinnstilling:
1.  Trykk på tidsinnstilling for å veksle gjennom de ulike valgene - 15, 

30 eller 60 minutter. 
2. LED-indikatoren vil lyse og bekrefte valget ditt. 
3. Enheten slås automatisk av etter valgt tid. 
4.  Om du så velger å la lyset stå på igjen, trykker du på 

tidsinnstillingsknappen helt til det grønne LED-lyset slukkes ved alle 
tidsinnstillingsvalgene.

NB:  Ikke velg tidsinnstilling hvis du ønsker å la lyset stå på uavbrutt.

VEDLIKEHOLD:
Lagring
Du kan la enheten stå framme, lagre den i esken den kom i på et kjølig 
og tørt sted. Batteriene bør fjernes før lagring.
Rengjøring
Tørk av støv med en fuktig klut. Det må ALDRI brukes væsker eller 
rengjøringsmiddel med slipemiddel til rengjøring. Må ikke senkes i 
vann.

 TIDSINNSTILLINGS-
KNAPP

STRØMKNAPP 
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LUO TÄYDELLINEN YMPÄRISTÖ VAUVALLESI:
Kiitos kun ostit HoMedicsin MyBaby-valikoimaan kuuluvan Comfort Creatures Elephant -yövalon. Koristeellinen 
yövalo kasvaa yhdessä lapsesi kanssa.

TUOTTEEN OMINAISUUDET
• Valittavana 5 eriväristä valoa.
• Valoja vaihdetaan painamalla kevyesti kärsästä.
• Automaattinen katkaisu 15, 30 tai 60 minuutin kuluttua.

KÄYTTÖOHJEET
1.  Laite toimii kahdella AA-paristolla (mukana toimituksessa). Voit 

myös hankkia verkkoadapterin sivustoltamme https://www.
homedics.co.uk/.

2.  Paristojen asennus: avaa paristotilan kannen ruuvi tasapäisellä 
ruuvimeisselillä. Laita kaksi AA-kokoista paristoa pohjassa olevaan 
paristokoteloon kotelossa olevien merkkien suuntaisesti. Pane 
paristokotelon kansi paikalleen ja kiristä ruuvi.

Huom! Suosittelemme käyttämään alkaliparistoja, jotka kestävät 
pidempään.
Kun valo himmenee tai sammuu, on aika vaihtaa paristot.
Väriä vaihtava valo:
1. Kytke valo päälle kärsän päässä olevasta painikkeesta. 
2.  Siirry viiden valovaihtoehtdon välillä painamalla painiketta 

uudelleen. 
3.  Kun pidät painiketta painettuna 3 sekunnin ajan, yövalo aloittaa 

automaattisesti vaihtamisen hitaasti eri värien välillä.
4. Toinen painallus jättää näkyvissä olevan värin päälle. 
5. Valo sammutetaan painamalla valokatkaisinta uudelleen.
Automaattiajastimen käyttö:
1. Valitse ajastus 15, 30 tai 60 minuuttia painamalla ajastinpainiketta. 
2. Merkkivalo näyttää valitun vaihtoehdon. 
3. Laite sulkeutuu automaattisesti valitun ajan kuluttua. 
4.  Jos haluat valita valon ajastuksen uudelleen, paina ajastinpainiketta 

kunnes haluamaasi aikaa vastaava merkkivalo syttyy.
Huom! Älä paina ajastinpainiketta, jos haluat, että valo palaa 
jatkuvasti.

KUNNOSSAPITO:
Säilytys
Laite voidaan pitää esillä tai säilyttää omassa laatikossaan viileässä ja 
kuivassa paikassa. Paristot on otettava pois säilytyksen ajaksi.
Puhdistus
Pyyhi pölyt kostealla liinalla. ÄLÄ KÄYTÄ puhdistamiseen milloinkaan 
nesteitä tai hankaavia puhdistusaineita. Ei saa upottaa veteen.

AJASTIN

VALOKATKAISIN
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SKAPA DEN PERFEKTA MILJÖN FÖR DITT BARN:
Tack för att du har köpt mjukiselefanten och nattlampan MyBaby från HoMedics. Den här nattlampan ger en 
dekorativ känsla som kan växa med ditt barn

PRODUKTFUNKTIONER:
• Fem lugnande LED-färgalternativ.
•  Tryck försiktigt på snabeln för att byta mellan 

belysningsalternativen
• 15, 30 och 60 minuters automatisk avstängningstimer

BRUKSANVISNING:
1.  Enheten drivs med två ”AA”-batterier, som är inkluderade. Du kan 

även köpa en AC-adapter på vår webbplats https://www.homedics.
co.uk/.

2.  Använd en vanlig skruvmejsel för att öppna batteriluckan och 
montera batterierna. Montera två ”AA”-batterier i facket enligt den 
polaritet som visas. Sätt tillbaka batteriluckan och dra åt skruven.

Obs! Vi rekommenderar användning av alkaliska batterier för längre 
batterilivslängd.
Det är dags att byta batterierna när ljuset blir svagt eller slocknar.
Ljus som ändrar färg:
1. Tryck på knappen i elefantens snabel för att slå på ljuset: 
2. Tryck igen för att växla manuellt mellan de 5 olika LED-alternativen. 
3. Tryck och håll in knappen (3 sekunder) så växlar nattlampan sakta 
mellan färgerna automatiskt.
4. Tryck på knappen igen för att stanna på en önskad färg. 
5. Tryck igen för att slå av.
Använda den automatiska timern
1. Tryck på TIMER-knappen för att växla mellan de olika 
timerinställningarna – 15, 30 och 60 minuter. 
2. Motsvarande LED kommer att tändas och visa ditt val. 
3. Enheten kommer att slås av automatiskt efter den valda tiden. 
4. Om du väljer att låta lampan lysa kontinuerligt igen, trycker du på 
knappen TIMER tills dess att den gröna lysdioden inte är tänd vid något 
av tidsvalen.
Obs! Välj inte knappen TIMER om du vill ha lampan tänd kontinuerligt.

UNDERHÅLL:
Förvaring
Du kan lämna enheten framme, eller så kan du förvara den i sin 
förpackning eller på en torr och sval plats. Batterierna bör avlägsnas 
före förvaring.
Rengöring
Torka av damm med en fuktad trasa. Använd ALDRIG vätskor eller 
slipande rengöringsmedel för rengöring. Sänk inte ner i vatten.

 TIMER-KNAPP

STRÖMKNAPP
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SKAB DET PERFEKTE MILJØ FOR DIN BABY:
Tak, fordi du købte MyBaby Comfort Creatures Elefant natlampe fra HoMedics. Natlampen er dekorativ, og den kan 
være en god ven for dit barn, mens det vokser op.

PRODUKTEGENSKABER:
• 5 Beroligende LED-lamper:
• Tryk forsigtigt på snablen for at se de forskellige lys
• 15, 30 eller 60 Minutters automatisk Timer

BRUGSANVISNING:
1.  Enheden får strøm via to medfølgende “AA” batterier. Du kan også 

købe en vekselstrømsadapter på vores hjemmeside: https://www.
homedics.co.uk/.

2.  Brug en skruetrækker med fladt hoved til at fjerne skruen til 
batteridækslet, så du kan installere batterierne. Sæt to “AA” 
batterier i. Husk at følge anvisningerne, så de vender rigtigt. Sæt 
batteridækslet på igen og stram skruen til.

Bemærk: Vi anbefaler brug af alkalinebatterier, da de holder længere.
Det er på tide at skifte batterierne, når lyset bliver svagt eller stopper.
Farveskiftende Lys:
1. Tryk på knappen på elefantens snabel for at tænde for lyset, 
2. Tryk igen for manuelt at skifte mellem de 5 LED-lamper. 
3.  Tryk og hold knappen nede (3 sekunder) - det vil få natlampen til 

langsomt at bevæge sig gennem farverne automatisk.
4. Tryk igen for at stoppe på en foretrukket farve. 
5. Tryk igen for at slukke.
Brug af Auto-timer:
1.  Tryk på TIMER-knappen for at skifte mellem de forskellige 

timerindstillinger – 15, 30 eller 60 minutter. 
2.  LED-lamperne vil lyse for at vise dit valg. 
3. Apparatet vil automatisk slukke efter det valgte antal minutter. 
4.  Hvis du vælger at have lyset tændt hele tiden, skal du igen trykke 

på TIMER-knappen, indtil den grønne LED-lampe ikke lyser ud for 
nogen af tidsangivelserne.

Bemærk: Du skal ikke trykke på TIMER-knappen, hvis du vil have lyset 
tændt hele tiden.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE:
Opbevaring
Du kan lade enheden stå fremme, eller også kan du opbevare den i 
originalemballagen på et tørt og køligt sted. Batterierne bør tages ud 
før opbevaring.
Rengøring
Tør støv af med en fugtig klud. Anvend ALDRIG væsker eller slibende 
rengøringsmiddel til rengøring. Må ikke sænkes ned i vand.

TIMER-KNAP 

TÆND-/SLUKKNAP 
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TEREMTSEN TÖKÉLETES KÖRNYEZETET GYERMEKÉNEK:
Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta a MyBaby by HoMedics Comfort Creatures Elephant éjszakai lámpát. Az éjszakai 
lámpa a szoba esztétikus dísze és gyermeke kedvence lehet.

A TERMÉK FUNKCIÓI:
• 5 megnyugtató LED-es színopció.
• A színek átváltásához gyengéden nyomja meg az ormányt
• 15, 30 vagy 60 perces automatikus kikapcsolási időzítő

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS:
1.  A készülék két AA típusú elemmel működik (mellékelve). 

Honlapunkon hálózati adaptert is vásárolhat: https://www.
homedics.co.uk/.

2.  Az elemek behelyezésekor egy lapos fejű csavarhúzót használjon az 
elemtartó fedelén lévő csavar kicsavarásához. Helyezzen négy AA 
elemet az alul található elemtartóba a jelzett polaritással. Helyezze 
vissza az elemtartó fedelét, és húzza meg csavart.

Megjegyzés: A hosszabb üzemidő érdekében alkálielemek 
használatát javasoljuk.
Az elemeket akkor kell cserélni, amikor a fényerő csökken vagy a lámpa 
már nem világít.
Színváltó fény:
1. Nyomja meg az elefánt ormányán lévő gombot a bekapcsoláshoz. 
2. Nyomja meg ismét az 5 LED-es színopció közötti váltáshoz. 
3.  Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a gombot (3 másodpercig), és a 

lámpa automatikusan fogja váltogatni a színeket.
4. Nyomja meg ismét a gombot a kívánt színnél való leálláshoz. 
5. A gomb ismételt megnyomásával kikapcsolhatja a lámpát.
Az automatikus időzítő használata:
1.  Nyomja meg az időzítőgombot a különböző időzítések 

beállításához: 15, 30 vagy 60 perc. 
2. A kiválasztott opciónál kigyullad a megfelelő LED. 
3.  A kiválasztott idő leteltét követően a készülék automatikusan 

kikapcsol. 
4.  Ha ismét a folyamatos üzemmódot szeretné használni, nyomja meg 

többször az időzítőgombot, amíg a zöld LED egyik időbeállításnál 
sem világít.

Megjegyzés: Ne használja az időzítőgombot, ha azt szeretné, hogy a 
lámpa folyamatosan világítson.

KARBANTARTÁS:
Tárolás
A lámpát elöl is hagyhatja, vagy saját dobozában, száraz és hűvös 
helyen tárolhatja. Az elemeket a tárolás előtt el kell távolítani.
Tisztítás
A készülékre rakódott port törölje le nedves ruhával. A tisztításhoz 
SOHA ne használjon folyadékot vagy dörzshatású tisztítószert. Ne 
merítse az eszközt vízbe.

IDŐZÍTŐGOMB

BEKAPCSOLÓGOMB 
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VYTVOŘTE PERFEKTNÍ PROSTŘEDÍ PRO SVÉ DĚŤÁTKO:
Děkujeme vám za zakoupení přenosného nočního svítidla MyBaby by HoMedics Comfort Creatures Elephant.  
Tento dekorativní doplněk bude s růst s vaším dítětem.

FUNKCE PRODUKTU:
• 5 uklidňujících barevných možností LED.
• Lehkým stisknutím chobotu procházejte možnostmi osvětlení
• Časovač automatického vypnutí po 15, 30 nebo 60 minutách

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ:
1.  K napájení přístroje slouží dvě baterie „AA“, které jsou přiloženy. 

Můžete rovněž zakoupit síťový adaptér na našem webu https://
www.homedics.co.uk/.

2.  Před vložením baterií odmontujte plochým šroubovákem šroubek 
víčka přihrádky na baterie. Do přihrádky na spodní straně přístroje 
vložte dvě baterie „AA“ podle vyznačené polarity. Nasaďte zpět 
víčko přihrádky s bateriemi a utáhněte šroubek.

Poznámka: Doporučujeme používat alkalické baterie, které mají delší 
životnost.
Když světlo zeslábne nebo přestane svítit, je čas vyměnit baterie.
Svítidlo měnící barvy:
1. Zapněte svítidlo stisknutím tlačítka na chobotu. 
2. Dalším stisknutím procházejte 5 možností LED. 
3.  Stisknutím a podržením tlačítka (3 sekundy) bude toto noční svítidlo 

pomalu automaticky měnit barvy.
4. Dalším stisknutím tlačítka zastavíte na požadované barvě. 
5. Další stisknutím vypnete.
Používání automatického časovače:
1.  Stisknutím tlačítka TIMER (ČASOVAČ) procházejte různá nastavení 

časovače – 15, 30 nebo 60 minut. 
2. Rozsvítí se LED podle vašeho výběru. 
3. Po uplynutí vybraného času se jednotka automaticky vypne. 
4.  Chcete-li znovu použít souvislé osvětlení, opakovaně stiskněte 

tlačítko TIMER (ČASOVAČ), dokud zelený indikátor LED nebude svítit 
na žádné časové volbě.

Poznámka: Chcete-li, aby svítilo svítilo souvisle, nepoužívejte funkci 
TIMER (ČASOVAČ).

ÚDRŽBA:
Skladování
Spotřebič můžete ponechat na stolku nebo uschovat v původní 
krabici nebo na chladném a suchém místě. Před uložením je nezbytné 
vyjmout baterie.
Čištění
Otřete prach vlhkým hadříkem. K čištění NIKDY nepoužívejte kapalné 
ani brusné čisticí prostředky. Neponořujte do vody.

TLAČÍTKO 
ČASOVAČE

TLAČÍTKO 
NAPÁJENÍ



TR  I  15

BEBEĞİNİZ İÇİN MÜKEMMEL BİR ORTAM OLUŞTURUN:
HoMedics MyBaby Comfort Creatures Elephant gece lambası ürününü satın aldığınız için teşekkür ederiz. Gece 
lambası çocuğunuzla birlikte büyüyebilecek dekoratif bir çekicilik oluşturmanıza yardımcı olacaktır.

ÜRÜN ÖZELLİKLERİ:
• 5 Rahatlatıcı LED Renk Seçenekleri.
• Işıklar arasında geçiş yapmak için hortumu hafifçe sıkın
• 15, 30 ya da 60 Dakikalık Otomatik Kapatma Zamanlayıcısı

KULLANIM TALİMATLARI:
1.  Bu cihaz beraberinde verilen iki adet “AA” adaptör ile çalışır. https://

www.homedics.co.uk/ adresindeki websitemizden bir AC adaptör 
de satın alabilirsiniz.

2.  Pilleri takmak üzere pil kapağı vidasını sökmek için düz başlı 
tornavida kullanın. İki adet “AA” tipi pili, bölmenin altında belirtilen 
pil kutuplarına göre bölmeye yerleştirin. Pil bölmesinin kapağını 
geri yerine takın ve sağlamlaştırmak için vidayı sıkın.

Not: Daha uzun pil ömrü için Alkali pil kullanmanızı öneririz.
Işık zayıfladığında ya da durduğunda pilleri değiştirme vaktidir.
Renk Değiştiren Işık:
1. Açmak için hortumun üzerindeki düğmeye basın. 
2.  5 LED seçeneği arasında manüel olarak geçiş yapmak için tekrar 

basın. 
3.  Düğmeye basın ve basılı tutun (3 saniye) ve gece lambası renkler 

arasında yavaşça otomatik olarak geçiş yapacak.
4. Tercih edilen renkte durdurmak için düğmeye tekrar basın. 
5. Kapatmak için tekrar basın.
Otomatik Zamanlayıcının Kullanılması:
1.  15, 30 ya da 60 dakika süreli farklı zamanlayıcı ayarları arasında 

geçiş yapmak için ZAMANLAYICI düğmesine basın. 
2.  İlgili LED ışığı seçiminize göre yanacaktır. 
3.  Seçilen sürenin sonunda gelindiğinde ünite otomatik olarak 

kapanacaktır. 
4.  Işığı tekrar sürekli olarak açık tutmayı seçerseniz, zamanlayıcı 

seçeneklerinden herhangi biri seçili durumdayken ZAMANLAYICI 
düğmesine mavi LED ışığı yanmayana kadar basarak geçiş yapın.

Not: Işığın sürekli yanmasını istiyorsanız, ZAMANLAYICI düğmesine 
basmayın.

BAKIM:
Depolama
Cihazı açık bırakabilir, kutusunda ya da serin ve kuru bir ortamda 
depolayabilirsiniz. Depolanmadan önce pillerin çıkartılması gerekir.
Temizleme
Tozu nemli bir bezle silin. Temizlemek için ASLA sıvı ya da aşındırıcı 
temizleyiciler kullanmayın. Suya batırmayın.

ZAMANLAYICI 
DÜĞMESI 

GÜÇ DÜĞMESI 
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ΔΗΜΙΟΥΡΓΗΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΤΕΛΕΙΟ ΠΕΡΙΒΑΛΛΟΝ ΓΙΑ ΤΟ ΜΩΡΟ ΣΑΣ:
Σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το φωτάκι νυκτός MyBaby by HoMedics Comfort Creatures Elephant. Το φωτάκι 
νυκτός διακοσμεί τον χώρο και μεγαλώνει μαζί με το παιδί σας.

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ:
• 5 χαλαρωτικές χρωματικές επιλογές LED.
•  Πιέστε απαλά την προβοσκίδα για να γίνει εναλλαγή μεταξύ των επιλογών 

φωτισμού
• Χρονοδιακόπτης με αυτόματη απενεργοποίηση 15, 30 ή 60 λεπτών

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ:
1.  Η συσκευή αυτή τροφοδοτείται με δύο μπαταρίες “AA”, οι οποίες 

περιλαμβάνονται. Μπορείτε επίσης να αγοράσετε έναν μετασχηματιστή 
AC από την ιστοσελίδα μας, στη διεύθυνση https://www.homedics.
co.uk/.

2.  Για να τοποθετήσετε τις μπαταρίες, χρησιμοποιήστε ένα κατσαβίδι με ίσια 
μύτη για να αφαιρέσετε τη βίδα που κρατά στη θέση του το πορτάκι των 
μπαταριών. Τοποθετήστε δύο μπαταρίες “AA” στο χώρο των μπαταριών 
στο κάτω μέρος σύμφωνα με την πολικότητα που επισημαίνεται. 
Επανατοποθετήστε το πορτάκι της μπαταριοθήκης και στερεώστε το 
σφίγγοντας τη βίδα.

Σημείωση: Συνιστούμε να χρησιμοποιήσετε αλκαλικές μπαταρίες για 
μεγαλύτερη διάρκεια ζωής.
Οι μπαταρίες χρειάζονται αλλαγή όταν το φως γίνει λιγότερο φωτεινό ή 
σταματήσει να ανάβει.
Φως που αλλάζει χρώμα:
1.  Για να το ανάψετε, πατήστε το κουμπί στην προβοσκίδα του ελέφαντα. 
2. Πατήστε άλλη μια φορά για εναλλαγή μεταξύ των 5 επιλογών LED. 
3.  Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί (για 3 δευτερόλεπτα) και το 

φωτάκι νυκτός θα κάνει αργή κυκλική εναλλαγή μεταξύ των χρωμάτων.
4.  Πατήστε το κουμπί άλλη μια φορά για να σταματήσει στο χρώμα που 

προτιμάτε. 
5. Πατήστε άλλη μια φορά για να απενεργοποιήσετε τη συσκευή.
Χρήση του αυτόματου χρονοδιακόπτη:
1.  Πατήστε το κουμπί TIMER (Χρονοδιακόπτη) για εναλλαγή μεταξύ των 

διαφόρων ρυθμίσεων χρονοδιακόπτη – 15, 30 ή 60 λεπτά. 
2. Θα ανάψει η ένδειξη LED που αντιστοιχεί στην επιλογή σας. 
3. Η συσκευή θα σβήσει αυτόματα μετά από τον επιλεγμένο χρόνο. 
4.  Αν επιλέξετε να διατηρήσετε το φως συνεχώς αναμμένο, πατήστε 

διαδοχικά το κουμπί TIMER (Χρονοδιακόπτης), μέχρι να μην ανάβει η 
πράσινη ένδειξη LED δίπλα από καμία από τις επιλογές χρόνου.

Σημείωση: Μην επιλέξετε το κουμπί TIMER (Χρονοδιακόπτης) αν θέλετε το 
φως να ανάβει συνεχώς.

ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ:
Για τη φύλαξη
Μπορείτε να αφήσετε τη συσκευή σε ορατό σημείο ή να την αποθηκεύσετε 
στο κουτί της ή σε ένα δροσερό και ξηρό μέρος. Οι μπαταρίες πρέπει να 
αφαιρούνται πριν τη φύλαξη της συσκευής.
Για τον καθαρισμό
Σκουπίστε τη σκόνη με ένα υγρό πανί. ΠΟΤΕ μην χρησιμοποιείτε υγρά ή 
διαβρωτικά καθαριστικά. Μην βυθίζετε τη συσκευή σε νερό.

ΚΟΥΜΠΊ 
ΧΡΟΝΟΔΊΑΚΟΠΤΗ

ΚΟΥΜΠΊ 
ΤΡΟΦΟΔΟΣΊΑΣ 
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СОЗДАЕТ ИДЕАЛЬНЫЕ УСЛОВИЯ ДЛЯ ВАШЕГО МАЛЫША!  
Благодарим за покупку ночника Comfort Creatures Elephant серии MyBaby компании HoMedics. С помощью этого ночника Вы 
сможете создать атмосферу уюта, в которой вырастет ваш малыш.

ОПИСАНИЕ УСТРОЙСТВА
• 5 успокаивающих режимов LED-подсветки.
•  Для переключения между режимами подсветки не сильно сдавите 

хобот
• Автоматическое выключение через 15, 30 или 60 минут

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ:
1.  Используйте две батарейки типа АА для питания устройства, 

входят в комплект поставки. Вы также можете приобрести адаптер 
питания на нашем сайте: https://www.homedics.co.uk/.

2.  Для того, чтобы установить батарейки, вам понадобится 
плоская отвертка, чтобы открутить винты фиксирующие крышку 
батарейного отделения. Установите в батарейное отделение, на 
нижней поверхности устройства, две батарейки AA, соблюдая 
указанную полярность. Установите крышку батарейного отделения 
и затяните фиксирующие винты.

Примечание: Для более длительного срока службы устройства, мы 
рекомендуем использовать щелочные батарейки.
Если свечение стало слабее или прекратилось вовсе, следует заменить 
батарейки.
Смена цвета подсветки:
1.  Чтобы включить светильник, нажмите на кнопку, расположенную 

на кончике хобота. 
2.  Для переключения между режимами подсветки, нажмите на 

кнопку на кончике хобота 
3.  Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку (приблизительно 3 секунды) для 

перехода в режим автоматической смены цвета подсветки.
4.  Повторное нажатие останавливает смену цветов на понравившемся 

вам цвете. 
5. Чтобы выключить устройство, нажмите кнопку еще раз.
Использование автоматического таймера.
1.  Нажмите на кнопку таймера для переключения между режимами – 

выключение через 15, 30 и 60 минут. 
2.  Загорится соответствующий светодиодный индикатор,  в 

соответствии с Вашим выбором. 
3.  По истечении заданного времени прибор отключится 

автоматически. 
4.  Для отключения таймера, нажимайте на кнопку таймера до тех пор, 

пока индикатор времени не погаснет.
Примечание: Не нажимайте на кнопку таймера, если вы хотите, 
чтобы светильник работал в постоянном режиме.

ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ:
Хранение
Светильник можно хранить в заводской упаковке, либо без нее, в 
сухом и прохладном месте. Перед длительным хранением следует 
вынуть батарейки.
Чистка
Вытирайте пыль влажной тканью. НИКОГДА не используйте для 
очистки жидкости или абразивные очистители. Не погружайте 
светильник в воду.

КНОПКА ТАЙМЕРА  

КНОПКА ПИТАНИЯ 
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STWÓRZ IDEALNE OTOCZENIE DLA SWOJEGO DZIECKA:
Dziękujemy za zakup lampki nocnej Comfort Creatures Elephant MyBaby od HoMedics. Lampki nocne to przyjemne 
dekoracje, które mogą zmieniać się wraz z Twoim dzieckiem.

CECHY PRODUKTU:
• 5 przytulnych opcji barw LED
• Przyciśnij łagodnie trąbę, aby zmienić opcję oświetlenia.
• Timer automatycznego wyłączania 15, 30 lub 60 minut

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI:
1.  Urządzenie zasilają dwie baterie “AA” zawarte w zestawie. Możesz 

także zakupić zasilacz na naszej stronie internetowej: https://www.
homedics.co.uk/.

2.  Aby zamontować baterie, użyj płaskiego śrubokrętu do odkręcenia 
śruby trzymającej pokrywę komory baterii. Włóż dwie baterie 
“AA” do komory na spodzie urządzenia zgodnie z pokazanymi 
wskaźnikami biegunów. Załóż pokrywę komory baterii i dokładnie 
zakręć śrubę.

Uwaga: Zalecamy stosowanie baterii alkalicznych dla dłuższego życia 
baterii.
Kiedy światło osłabnie lub zgaśnie, należy wymienić baterie.
Oświetlenie o zmiennych barwach:
1. Naciśnij przycisk na trąbie słonia, aby włączyć lampkę. 
2.  Naciśnij ponownie, aby ręcznie ustawić jedną z 5 opcji oświetlenia 

LED. 
3.  Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk (3 sekundy), aby lampka powoli 

zmieniała kolor automatycznie.
4. Naciśnij przycisk ponownie, aby zatrzymać wybrany kolor. 
5. Naciśnij ponownie, aby wyłączyć oświetlenie.
Korzystanie z automatycznego timera
1.  Naciśnij przycisk TIMER, aby zmieniać ustawienia timera - 15, 30 lub 

60 minut. 
2. Odpowiednie światełko LED oświetli właściwe ustawienie. 
3.  Urządzenie wyłączy się automatycznie po upływie wyznaczonego 

czasu. 
4.  Jeżeli postanowisz ponownie włączyć światło bez przerw, naciskaj 

przycisk TIMER aż zielona kontrolka LED przestanie się święcić przy 
opcjach wyboru czasu.

Uwaga: Nie korzystaj z przycisku TIMER, jeżeli chcesz, by światło było 
włączone bez przerwy.

KONSERWACJA:
Przechowywanie
Możesz przechowywać urządzenie luzem lub w jego opakowaniu 
albo w chłodnym i suchym miejscu. Przed odłożeniem urządzenia do 
przechowania należy wyjąć baterie.
Czyszczenie
Kurz należy wycierać wilgotną szmatką. NIGDY nie stosować żadnych 
płynów i środków czyszczących o właściwościach ściernych. Nie wolno 
zanurzać w wodzie.

PRZYCISK TIMER

PRZYCISK ZASILANIA
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PRE SVOJE DIEŤA VYTVORTE DOKONALÉ PROSTREDIE:
Ďakujeme vám za nákup nočného svietidla MyBaby „Slon“ z radu Comfort Creatures Elephant spoločnosti HoMedics. 
Toto nočné svietidlo vám pomôže vytvoriť príťažlivú dekoráciu, ktorá dokáže rásť s vašim dieťaťom.

VLASTNOSTI PRODUKTU:
• Výber 5 komfortných farebných LED.
•  Medzi jednotlivými osvetleniami sa prepína jemným stlačením 

chobota
• Automatický časovač 15, 30 alebo 60 minút

POKYNY NA POUŽÍVANIE:
1.  Prístroj sa napája dvomi batériami „AA“, ktoré sú súčasťou balenia. 

Sieťový adaptér si môžete kúpiť na našej webovej stránke: https//
www.homedics.co.uk/.

2.  Pri inštalácií batérií použite plochý skrutkovač na uvoľnenie krytu 
priestoru pre batérie. Do priestoru v spodnej časti vložte dve batérie 
typu „AA“. Dodržte pritom označenú polaritu. Kryt priestoru pre 
batérie založte späť a zaistite ho dotiahnutím skrutky.

Poznámka: Odporúčame, aby ste použili alkalické batérie, pretože 
vydržia dlhšie.
Ak svetlo svieti len slabo alebo vôbec, je čas vymeniť batérie.
Svetlo meniace farbu:
1. Zapína sa stlačením tlačidla na chobote slona. 
2. Ďalšími stlačeniami sa manuálne prepína výber 5 LED. 
3.  Podržaním stlačeného tlačidla (3 sekundy) bude nočné svietidlo 

pomaly automaticky meniť farbu.
4. Ďalším stlačením tlačidla zastavíte na obľúbenej farbe. 
5. Ďalším stlačením sa svietidlo vypne.
Používanie automatického časovača:
1.  Stláčaním tlačidla TIMER sa mení nastavenie časovača – 15, 30 

alebo 60 minút. 
2. Po vašom výbere sa rozsvieti príslušná LED. 
3. Po dosiahnutí zvoleného času sa svietidlo automaticky vypne. 
4.  Ak sa rozhodnete znovu používať nepretržité svietenie, stláčajte 

tlačidlo TIMER, pokiaľ sa pri niektorom z výberov času nerozsvieti 
zelená LED.

Poznámka: Ak chcete, aby svietidlo svietilo nepretržite, neaktivujte 
tlačidlo TIMER.

ÚDRŽBA:
Skladovanie
Svietidlo môžete nechať na polici, uložiť ho v krabici, alebo na 
chladnom a suchom mieste. Pred skladovaním vyberte batérie.
Čistenie
Prach utrite vlhkou handričkou. Na čistenie NIKDY nepoužívajte 
tekutiny ani abrazívny čistiaci prostriedok. Neponárajte do vody.

ČASOVAČ 

VYPÍNAČ 
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